
Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

30.26

EESSC 9/4/2016

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Oksana SyrkinCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8007 Gwendoline Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Dunn-Carleton10 30.26

8017 Rory Chihuahua Bridget Kennedy9 31.42

8019 Brooks All American Patti Evans7 38.7

8008 Sassy Scottish Terrier Gary Lazarus NQ 36.35

8003 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire NQ 40.85



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

26.55

EESSC 9/4/2016

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Oksana SyrkinCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12034 Blaze Shetland Sheepdog Deborah Roberts10 26.55

12032 Bella American Cocker Spaniel Alice Williams6 37.83

12009 Quincy Beagle Susan Sonia3 44.26

12037 Travis All American Janice Pier NQ 40.42

12039 Boogie Boston Terrier Jerrilyn Walter NQ 49.78



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

25.2

EESSC 9/4/2016

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Oksana SyrkinCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16023 Scarie Border Collie Terri Arnold10 25.2

16064 Maya Field Spaniel Marie Gedney8 28.48

16005 Brooke Icelandic Sheepdog Loren Dribinsky6 33.92

16003 Jake Cocker Spaniel Ellen Dana5 36.61

16015 Guy English Cocker Spaniel Fred Brazeil NQ 32.1

16061 Riley Miniature American 
Shepherd

Jennifer Souza-
Gunnison

 NQ 32.87

16059 Kolt English Cocker Spaniel Lisa Antonucci NQ 35.46

16045 Kora Australian Cattle Dog Scott Hinckley NQ 35.86

16052 Anthem Shetland Sheepdog Daniel Lombard NQ 45.51

16050 Barrack Cocker Spaniel Ginger MacFarlane NQ 54.35



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

24.52

EESSC 9/4/2016

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Oksana SyrkinCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20088 Fia Border Collie Christopher Holm10 24.52

20015 Drew Australian Shepherd Ellen Halperin9 25.61

20040 Freedom Border Collie Terri Arnold9 25.65

20031 Zuni Australian Shepherd Laurie Grace8 28.47

20002 Bennie Border Collie Lynn Horrigan6 32.04

20001 Austyn-Rock Golden Retriever Emma Parsons6 32.41

20118 Kindle Australian Cattle Dog Louise Hinckley6 33.29

20022 Timer Labrador Retriever Jan  Johnson6 33.5

20077 Tuukka Finnish Lapphund Gail Collins NQ NT

20014 Cam Golden Retriever Holly Manis NQ NT

20036 Kindle Airedale Terrier Susan M LeVasseur NQ NT

20028 Riley Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Zaccaro NQ NT

20007 Matrix Border Collie Jeff Botelho NQ 28.26

20012 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert NQ 32.14

20004 Jett Border Collie Harmony Fall NQ 33.28

20046 Fling Border Collie Sandra Sullivan NQ 37.55

20019 Brite'n Golden Retriever Donna Benoit NQ 38.11

20020 Ibex German Shepherd Dog Leanne Ksiazek NQ 42.6

20109 Kona Australian Shepherd Gretchen Destremps NQ 48.91



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

30.34

EESSC 9/4/2016

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Oksana SyrkinCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24016 Rooney Golden Retriever Paula Orcutt10 30.34

24029 Fury Border Collie Lori Daigle-Santos9 30.47

24005 Shambhu Standard Poodle Russell Thorpe9 30.67

24038 Kaiser All American Mary Fitzsimmons9 30.87

24015 Lili Ann Australian Shepherd Thomas Gooding9 31.53

24028 Kyra Gordon Setter Leslie Watkins5 45.6

24050 Goose Labrador Retriever Nicholas Carleton NQ 25.7

24009 Zorro Collie Mary Valentine NQ 31.81

24010 Jack Doberman Pinscher Paul Grady NQ 32.22

24023 Ryan Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly NQ 34.37

24036 Zeke All American Alice Smith NQ 46.84



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

T2B  ResultsEESSC 9/4/2016

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Oksana SyrkinCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4010 Rowen Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Judith Chaples Burke NQ 39.08



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

37.3

EESSC 9/4/2016

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Oksana SyrkinCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8022 Tabby Boo Parson Russell Terrier Jocelyn Kurdzionak10 37.3

8038 Dora-Bean Cardigan Welsh Corgi Kristen Jansen NQ 37.34



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

36.45

EESSC 9/4/2016

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Oksana SyrkinCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12014 Bella Australian Cattle Dog Kelly McNiff10 36.45



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

T2B  ResultsEESSC 9/4/2016

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Oksana SyrkinCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16051 Loki Bull Terrier Steven Silvia NQ NT

16041 Tillie All American Julie Mahaney NQ 32.24



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

30.15

EESSC 9/4/2016

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Oksana SyrkinCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20055 Ganesha Standard Poodle Russell Thorpe10 30.15

20092 Nymble German Shepherd Dog Sandra Leiser9 33.88

20060 Brooklyn Collie Mary Valentine8 34.23

20069 Grady Labrador Retriever Bridget Kennedy8 36.63

20067 Wilson Bernese Mountain Dog Susan Sonia6 41.59

20078 Zurri Bernese Mountain Dog Cheryl Brickach NQ 41.98

20080 Sunshine Belgian Tervuren Sharon Ware NQ 44.71

20079 Pippa Bernese Mountain Dog Marjorie Cottle NQ 47.06

20104 Yasha German Shepherd Dog Shay Hunt NQ 47.8



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

EESSC 9/4/2016

137

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12039 Boogie Boston Terrier Jerrilyn Walter NQ 82.34 1.6638



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

EESSC 9/4/2016

140

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16049 Katie Shetland Sheepdog Constance Plante NQ 49.17 2.8473



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

EESSC 9/4/2016

142

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20109 Kona Australian Shepherd Gretchen Destremps NQ 82.32 1.725



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

EESSC 9/4/2016

142

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24030 Gucci Doberman Pinscher Denise DeBellis NQ 67.82 2.0938



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

79

EESSC 9/4/2016

137

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8031 Monte Chihuahua Harmony Fall NQ NT

8032 Suzie Papillon Ren LeBlanc NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

EESSC 9/4/2016

137

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12028 Trisha All American Ren LeBlanc NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

EESSC 9/4/2016

140

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16050 Barrack Cocker Spaniel Ginger MacFarlane93 72.08 1.9423

16068 Boulder Shetland Sheepdog Wendy Gregoire NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

EESSC 9/4/2016

142

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20086 Curry Labrador Retriever Deborah Watts NQ NT

20089 Bandie Vizsla Courtney Bruso NQ 57.44 2.4721

12029 Brie Golden Retriever Rebecca Elovic NQ 77.67 1.8282



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

EESSC 9/4/2016

155

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8039 Diesel Scottish Terrier Lisa Gomes100 53.03 2.9229

8025 Kendall-Jack Scottish Terrier Linda White95 64.6 2.3994

8029 Rosabella Scottish Terrier Marianne Melucci NQ 64.17 2.4155



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

EESSC 9/4/2016

155

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12037 Travis All American Janice Pier90 57.69 2.6868

12027 Tori Rat Terrier Beth Marlow NQ 66.47 2.3319

12024 Daphne Boston Terrier Misty Peterson NQ 72.73 2.1312

12026 Kiki Shetland Sheepdog Diana H. Williamson NQ 73.75 2.1017



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

EESSC 9/4/2016

157

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16045 Kora Australian Cattle Dog Scott Hinckley NQ NT



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

EESSC 9/4/2016

160

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20108 Myles Brittany Kimberly Hatton100 62.37 2.5653

20087 Tommy English Springer Spaniel Karen Cartier100 63.26 2.5292

20093 Tazer Golden Retriever Jane Bronson95 53.66 2.9817

20107 Daisy Bearded Collie Katherine Dupee91 67.35 2.3756

20088 Fia Border Collie Christopher Holm NQ 39.22 4.0796

20077 Tuukka Finnish Lapphund Gail Collins NQ 74.67 2.1428

20106 Phantom Whippet Bonnie Henderson NQ 75.15 2.1291



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

EESSC 9/4/2016

160

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24038 Kaiser All American Mary Fitzsimmons100 45.1 3.5477

24028 Kyra Gordon Setter Leslie Watkins NQ 63.31 2.5272



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

EESSC 9/4/2016

172

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12032 Bella American Cocker Spaniel Alice Williams NQ 62.47 2.7533

12033 Monet Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Cheryl Mandeville NQ 64.94 2.6486

12001 Tribbles All American Janice Gregory NQ 78.09 2.2026



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

EESSC 9/4/2016

175

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16002 Higgins Miniature Poodle Kathleen Joffe100 46.63 3.7529

16003 Jake Cocker Spaniel Ellen Dana100 59.3 2.9511

16001 Rocko Boston Terrier Misty Peterson NQ NT

16057 Keep Border Collie Tom Thompson NQ 48.48 3.6097

16058 Pippa Border Collie Lynmarie Thompson NQ 51.31 3.4106

16005 Brooke Icelandic Sheepdog Loren Dribinsky NQ 59.6 2.9362

16059 Kolt English Cocker Spaniel Lisa Antonucci NQ 60.45 2.895

16004 Flick Border Collie Sharon Pica NQ 62.54 2.7982



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

62

EESSC 9/4/2016

178

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20075 Lulu Golden Retriever Rebecca Elovic100 59.62 2.9856

20007 Matrix Border Collie Jeff Botelho NQ 43.62 4.0807

20002 Bennie Border Collie Lynn Horrigan NQ 47.57 3.7419

20001 Austyn-Rock Golden Retriever Emma Parsons NQ 51.45 3.4597

20004 Jett Border Collie Harmony Fall NQ 57.22 3.1108

20005 Scarlett Vizsla Lenore Giacalone NQ 60.59 2.9378

20072 Rosy Australian Shepherd Ellen Halperin NQ 65.49 2.718



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

EESSC 9/4/2016

178

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24029 Fury Border Collie Lori Daigle-Santos100 49.46 3.5989

24001 Diesel Collie Joanne Marie Jesse NQ 52.53 3.3885



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

EESSC 9/4/2016

172

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8016 Taxi Papillon Deborah Hunt100 42.8 4.0187

8010 Pink Papillon Lori Daigle-Santos100 44.05 3.9047

8036 Rhinestone Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi100 48.1 3.5759

8003 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire100 48.47 3.5486

8015 Rik Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire100 51.23 3.3574

8019 Brooks All American Patti Evans100 64.04 2.6858

8009 Kit Pembroke Welsh Corgi Janet Officer100 64.89 2.6506

8007 Gwendoline Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Dunn-Carleton NQ NT

8005 L'il Livi Shih Tzu   Michael Shea-Zackin NQ NT

8017 Rory Chihuahua Bridget Kennedy NQ 50.31 3.4188

8018 Coal Poodle Paula Bettencourt NQ 56.05 3.0687

8020 Chevy All American Joni Silva NQ 61.79 2.7836

8008 Sassy Scottish Terrier Gary Lazarus NQ 64.64 2.6609

8012 Bubbles Toy Poodle Betsey Kilmartin NQ 68.01 2.5290

8004 Mason Scottish Terrier Linda White NQ 68.46 2.5124

8006 King Arthur Shih Tzu Michael Shea-Zackin NQ 79.59 2.1611



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

EESSC 9/4/2016

172

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12005 Riley Shetland Sheepdog Suzanne Walsh100 39.45 4.3599

12011 Pixel Shetland Sheepdog Karen Witting100 47.62 3.6119

12010 Maven Shetland Sheepdog Diane Gregoire100 49.34 3.4860

12012 Potion Papillon Deborah Hunt100 50.13 3.4311

12009 Quincy Beagle Susan Sonia100 64.97 2.6474

12034 Blaze Shetland Sheepdog Deborah Roberts NQ 45.04 3.8188

12007 Bentley Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Alison Valencia NQ 62.03 2.7729

12008 Ella Shetland Sheepdog Loisann Huntley NQ 62.06 2.7715

12003 Mia Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Alison Valencia NQ 62.81 2.7384



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

EESSC 9/4/2016

175

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16023 Scarie Border Collie Terri Arnold100 36.91 4.7413

16020 Hook Shetland Sheepdog Diane Gregoire100 41.22 4.2455

16064 Maya Field Spaniel Marie Gedney100 41.55 4.2118

16015 Guy English Cocker Spaniel Fred Brazeil100 41.92 4.1746

16008 Schatzi Australian Shepherd Victoria Greymont100 42.61 4.1070

16017 Keeva Australian Shepherd Terri Collins100 45.56 3.8411

16016 Patrick Shetland Sheepdog Loisann Huntley100 49.17 3.5591

16061 Riley Miniature American 
Shepherd

Jennifer Souza-
Gunnison

100 50.71 3.451

16011 Rafe Rat Terrier Lynn Mancino100 51.33 3.4093

16025 Violet American Water Spaniel Howie Carr100 53.24 3.2870

16063 Izzy Shetland Sheepdog Darlene Branchaud100 57.38 3.0498

16018 Boss Shetland Sheepdog John Nys NQ NT

16024 Bingo American Water Spaniel Lori Daigle NQ NT

16026 Ali Border Collie Sharon Pica NQ 42.14 4.1528

16009 Elvis Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ 46.71 3.7465

16013 Syn Miniature American 
Shepherd

Morgan LaBelle NQ 47.36 3.6951

16030 Buzz Miniature Poodle Patricia Wardwell NQ 49.05 3.5678

16014 Spark Shetland Sheepdog Katherine Ostiguy NQ 49.92 3.5056

16060 Dexter Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill NQ 50.31 3.4784

16027 Scout Icelandic Sheepdog Loren Dribinsky NQ 51.26 3.414

16021 Cody Cocker Spaniel Lauren Kanter NQ 52.96 3.3044

16062 Levi Shetland Sheepdog Darlene Branchaud NQ 57.87 3.0240

16010 Squeegee Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Sue Barnett NQ 60.13 2.9104



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

EESSC 9/4/2016

175

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16007 Kermit Miniature Poodle Charlotte Mitchell NQ 69.15 2.5307



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

62

EESSC 9/4/2016

178

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20040 Freedom Border Collie Terri Arnold100 38.26 4.6524

20042 Verve Border Collie Catie Williams100 38.38 4.6378

20049 Jet Border Collie Jeff Botelho100 39.12 4.5501

20025 Solo6 Border Collie Judy Ann Katzwinkel100 39.81 4.4712

20011 Pique Whippet Bonnie Henderson100 41.77 4.2614

20022 Timer Labrador Retriever Jan  Johnson100 41.99 4.2391

20035 Gracie Labrador Retriever Ellen Zieske100 42.7 4.1686

20023 Scorch Border Collie Stephen McKay100 42.85 4.1540

20099 Skye Labrador Retriever Pamela Demetrion100 43.85 4.0593

20021 Keegan Australian Shepherd Carolyn Kaufman100 46.6 3.8197

20012 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert100 46.76 3.8067

20048 Bristol Golden Retriever Anne Marie Hopkins100 46.91 3.7945

20018 Wylie Golden Retriever Joyce Dibona100 49.23 3.6157

20013 Pit Golden Retriever Al Lamphere100 50.54 3.522

20016 Dragon English Springer Spaniel Sheila Jweid-Webber100 52.32 3.4021

20118 Kindle Australian Cattle Dog Louise Hinckley100 53.15 3.3490

20020 Ibex German Shepherd Dog Leanne Ksiazek100 55.11 3.2299

20038 Brodie Australian Shepherd Diana H. Williamson100 59.85 2.9741

20032 Rhubarb Golden Retriever Henry Rines NQ NT

20043 Notch Border Collie Amber Genest NQ NT

20036 Kindle Airedale Terrier Susan M LeVasseur NQ NT

20031 Zuni Australian Shepherd Laurie Grace NQ 42.03 4.2351

20026 Cheater Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ 44.16 4.0308

20015 Drew Australian Shepherd Ellen Halperin NQ 44.62 3.9892

20101 Bailey Labrador Retriever Marie Gedney NQ 47.09 3.78



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

62

EESSC 9/4/2016

178

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20098 Sage Australian Shepherd Diane Marshall NQ 47.12 3.7776

20010 Chara Samoyed Linda Everly NQ 49.5 3.596

20028 Riley Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Zaccaro NQ 49.54 3.5931

20041 Simon Welsh Springer Spaniel Elizabeth Worthington NQ 49.88 3.5686

20019 Brite'n Golden Retriever Donna Benoit NQ 51.68 3.4443

20100 Gus Miniature American 
Shepherd

Beth Fatse NQ 52.46 3.3931

20009 Corey Airedale Terrier Susan M LeVasseur NQ 53.65 3.3178

20034 Una Australian Shepherd Terri Collins NQ 53.86 3.3049

20008 Torri B Golden Retriever Donna Benoit NQ 55.43 3.2113

20014 Cam Golden Retriever Holly Manis NQ 65.77 2.7064

20039 Nigel Border Collie Athleen Zimmermann NQ 73.87 2.4096



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

EESSC 9/4/2016

178

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24024 Swirl Border Collie Catie Williams100 38.69 4.6007

24026 Kaboom Border Collie Amber Genest100 40.73 4.3702

24020 Meeka Border Collie Ana Kahn100 40.81 4.3617

24013 Tucker Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy100 41.05 4.3362

24004 Ghillie Whippet Bonnie Henderson100 43.88 4.0565

24014 Buzz Golden Retriever Susan Usher100 44.93 3.9617

24022 Brie Belgian Tervuren Marsha Kruse100 46.12 3.8595

24023 Ryan Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly100 46.17 3.8553

24009 Zorro Collie Mary Valentine100 46.37 3.8387

24033 Splash! Collie Carol Lariviere100 47.05 3.7832

24005 Shambhu Standard Poodle Russell Thorpe100 47.28 3.7648

24018 Artemis Collie Martha Ciaschini100 47.87 3.7184

24034 Cloudy Collie Carol Lariviere100 50.22 3.5444

24010 Jack Doberman Pinscher Paul Grady100 50.91 3.4964

24007 Opie Golden Retriever Mary Alice McGee100 54.97 3.2381

24006 Bullet Standard Poodle Candyce Paparo100 61.28 2.9047

24035 Valur Saluki Christine Klein100 61.95 2.8733

24021 Nike Border Collie Stefanie Rainer NQ 38.99 4.5653

24015 Lili Ann Australian Shepherd Thomas Gooding NQ 42.46 4.1922

24025 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 47.24 3.768

24016 Rooney Golden Retriever Paula Orcutt NQ 47.63 3.7371

24012 Divot Belgian Malinois Sandra Dusenbery NQ 49.06 3.6282

24050 Goose Labrador Retriever Nicholas Carleton NQ 50.16 3.5486

24036 Zeke All American Alice Smith NQ 58.46 3.0448

24037 Dolly Gordon Setter Liz Wilshere NQ 67.04 2.6551



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

84

EESSC 9/4/2016

137

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4009 Windsor Wirehaired Dachshund Laurel Donelson96 88.06 1.5558



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

EESSC 9/4/2016

142

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16051 Loki Bull Terrier Steven Silvia NQ NT



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

EESSC 9/4/2016

157

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12038 Journey Shetland Sheepdog Wendy Gregoire95 53.64 2.9269



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

EESSC 9/4/2016

160

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16048 Bella Golden Retriever Maureen Dabrowski95 68.14 2.3481



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

EESSC 9/4/2016

160

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20079 Pippa Bernese Mountain Dog Marjorie Cottle NQ 50.62 3.1608

20078 Zurri Bernese Mountain Dog Cheryl Brickach NQ 63.76 2.5094



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

79

EESSC 9/4/2016

172

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4010 Rowen Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Judith Chaples Burke NQ NT



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

EESSC 9/4/2016

175

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12014 Bella Australian Cattle Dog Kelly McNiff100 57.98 3.0183



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

EESSC 9/4/2016

178

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20080 Sunshine Belgian Tervuren Sharon Ware NQ 56.31 3.1611



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

79

EESSC 9/4/2016

172

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4002 Benjamin Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Dunn-Carleton100 47.34 3.6333

4005 Becky Pembroke Welsh Corgi Marjorie Cottle100 48.99 3.5109

4012 Romeo Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi100 53.38 3.2222

4011 Rheno Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi100 57.5 2.9913

4003 Hilary Yorkshire Terrier Susan Poirier100 60.86 2.8262

4008 Jesse Scottish Terrier Marianne Melucci100 64.29 2.6754

4004 Honey Scottish Terrier Tamara Lazarus100 69.34 2.4805

4013 Lexy Scottish Terrier Lisa Gomes100 72.14 2.3843

4015 Comet Coton de Tulear Elaine Baird NQ 59.77 2.8777

4007 Double Toy Poodle Betsey Kilmartin NQ 74.03 2.3234

4006 Cali Scottish Terrier Meg Hagerty NQ 77.33 2.2242



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

EESSC 9/4/2016

172

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8035 Derby Shetland Sheepdog Stephen McKay100 48.33 3.5589

8024 Daisy Shetland Sheepdog Karen Witting100 53.11 3.2386

8037 Renegade Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi NQ 49.23 3.4938

8038 Dora-Bean Cardigan Welsh Corgi Kristen Jansen NQ 56.15 3.0632

8023 EmmaBear Cocker Spaniel Cheryl Brown NQ 56.82 3.0271

8022 Tabby Boo Parson Russell Terrier Jocelyn Kurdzionak NQ 62.45 2.7542



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

EESSC 9/4/2016

175

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12022 Loki Shetland Sheepdog Margaret Howes100 43.05 4.0650

12020 Strata Shetland Sheepdog Katherine Ostiguy100 45.97 3.8068

12035 Belle Shetland Sheepdog Deborah Roberts100 48.94 3.5758

12016 Beau English Cocker Spaniel Fred Brazeil100 55.59 3.1480

12060 Pi Miniature Poodle Christie McNamara100 55.81 3.1356

12023 Max All American Cheryl Brown NQ 56.23 3.1122

12036 Monty Shetland Sheepdog Judith Denberg NQ 73.68 2.3751



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

EESSC 9/4/2016

178

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16080 Winona Golden Retriever Christie McNamara100 46.51 3.8271

16037 Ella Samoyed Linda Everly100 53.45 3.3302

16067 Crash English Springer Spaniel Jennifer Bednar100 56.55 3.1477

16042 Chime Rottweiler Paula Miloglav100 59.97 2.9682

16066 Onee Australian Shepherd Diane Marshall NQ 45.22 3.9363

16040 Myles Portuguese Water Dog Kathy Lesinski NQ 46.13 3.8587

16041 Tillie All American Julie Mahaney NQ 46.99 3.7880

16036 Brooke Golden Retriever Anne Marie Hopkins NQ 64.37 2.7653



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

EESSC 9/4/2016

178

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20061 Corey Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy100 41.53 4.2861

20055 Ganesha Standard Poodle Russell Thorpe100 43.78 4.0658

20103 Ransom Belgian Tervuren Dana Tucker100 47.67 3.7340

20060 Brooklyn Collie Mary Valentine100 48.99 3.6334

20105 Finn Labrador Retriever Jeanne Sheridan100 49.41 3.6025

20068 Darry Collie Athleen Zimmermann100 52.97 3.3604

20058 Decky Irish Setter Linda Haspel100 61.23 2.9071

20067 Wilson Bernese Mountain Dog Susan Sonia100 67.66 2.6308

20059 Rory Irish Setter Martin Haspel NQ NT

20056 Bling German Shepherd Dog Susan Ewart NQ 52.84 3.3687

20069 Grady Labrador Retriever Bridget Kennedy NQ 56.23 3.1656

20064 Chance Collie Joanne   Jesse NQ 61.88 2.8765

20104 Yasha German Shepherd Dog Shay Hunt NQ 66.35 2.6827

20065 Jack Daniel Boxer Nina Daniel NQ 77.03 2.3108



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

65

EESSC 9/4/2016

0

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8016 Taxi Papillon Deborah Hunt100 41.55

8020 Chevy All American Joni Silva100 57.09

8003 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire NQ 50.12

8007 Gwendoline Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Dunn-Carleton NQ 56.46



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

65

EESSC 9/4/2016

0

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12005 Riley Shetland Sheepdog Suzanne Walsh NQ 43.28

12012 Potion Papillon Deborah Hunt NQ 45.77

12011 Pixel Shetland Sheepdog Karen Witting NQ 53.18



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

60

EESSC 9/4/2016

0

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16018 Boss Shetland Sheepdog John Nys100 35.82

16013 Syn Miniature American 
Shepherd

Morgan LaBelle100 42.66

16021 Cody Cocker Spaniel Lauren Kanter100 49.53

16008 Schatzi Australian Shepherd Victoria Greymont NQ 38.43

16062 Levi Shetland Sheepdog Darlene Branchaud NQ 41.5

16020 Hook Shetland Sheepdog Diane Gregoire NQ 43.64

16014 Spark Shetland Sheepdog Katherine Ostiguy NQ 48.39

16023 Scarie Border Collie Terri Arnold NQ 55.29

16015 Guy English Cocker Spaniel Fred Brazeil NQ 58.11

16009 Elvis Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ 59.82



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

55

EESSC 9/4/2016

0

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20043 Notch Border Collie Amber Genest100 34.31

20016 Dragon English Springer Spaniel Sheila Jweid-Webber100 52.25

20095 Peach Golden Retriever Al Lamphere NQ NT

20048 Bristol Golden Retriever Anne Marie Hopkins NQ NT

20032 Rhubarb Golden Retriever Henry Rines NQ NT

20042 Verve Border Collie Catie Williams NQ 38.88

20023 Scorch Border Collie Stephen McKay NQ 39.82

20035 Gracie Labrador Retriever Ellen Zieske NQ 40.26

20099 Skye Labrador Retriever Pamela Demetrion NQ 43.48

20012 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert NQ 44.99

20100 Gus Miniature American 
Shepherd

Beth Fatse NQ 45.8

20040 Freedom Border Collie Terri Arnold NQ 47.56

20013 Pit Golden Retriever Al Lamphere NQ 49.81

20026 Cheater Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ 54.41

20015 Drew Australian Shepherd Ellen Halperin NQ 56.17

20118 Kindle Australian Cattle Dog Louise Hinckley NQ 57.83



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

60

EESSC 9/4/2016

0

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24005 Shambhu Standard Poodle Russell Thorpe100 41.74

24026 Kaboom Border Collie Amber Genest NQ NT

24050 Goose Labrador Retriever Nicholas Carleton NQ 36.46

24024 Swirl Border Collie Catie Williams NQ 38.73

24023 Ryan Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly NQ 42.62

24014 Buzz Golden Retriever Susan Usher NQ 45.12

24025 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 45.8

24013 Tucker Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy NQ 46.48

24012 Divot Belgian Malinois Sandra Dusenbery NQ 47.54

24020 Meeka Border Collie Ana Kahn NQ 48.9

24015 Lili Ann Australian Shepherd Thomas Gooding NQ 49.16



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

70

EESSC 9/4/2016

0

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4015 Comet Coton de Tulear Elaine Baird NQ 55.37



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

70

EESSC 9/4/2016

0

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8024 Daisy Shetland Sheepdog Karen Witting100 49.16



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

65

EESSC 9/4/2016

0

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12036 Monty Shetland Sheepdog Judith Denberg NQ 86.59



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

60

EESSC 9/4/2016

0

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16041 Tillie All American Julie Mahaney NQ 44.49



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

65

EESSC 9/4/2016

0

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20055 Ganesha Standard Poodle Russell Thorpe100 41.4



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

48

EESSC 9/4/2016

0

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Oksana SyrkinCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8017 Rory Chihuahua Bridget Kennedy100 39.56

8003 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire NQ 35.99

8020 Chevy All American Joni Silva NQ 53.16



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

48

EESSC 9/4/2016

0

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Oksana SyrkinCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12005 Riley Shetland Sheepdog Suzanne Walsh NQ 42.61



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

45

EESSC 9/4/2016

0

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Oksana SyrkinCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16008 Schatzi Australian Shepherd Victoria Greymont100 31.23

16062 Levi Shetland Sheepdog Darlene Branchaud100 33.04

16015 Guy English Cocker Spaniel Fred Brazeil100 34.5

16061 Riley Miniature American 
Shepherd

Jennifer Souza-
Gunnison

100 37.65

16021 Cody Cocker Spaniel Lauren Kanter100 42.42

16018 Boss Shetland Sheepdog John Nys NQ 29.98

16014 Spark Shetland Sheepdog Katherine Ostiguy NQ 32.58

16009 Elvis Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ 33.19

16023 Scarie Border Collie Terri Arnold NQ 34.14

16013 Syn Miniature American 
Shepherd

Morgan LaBelle NQ 41.8

16017 Keeva Australian Shepherd Terri Collins NQ 51.41



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

40

EESSC 9/4/2016

0

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Oksana SyrkinCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20040 Freedom Border Collie Terri Arnold100 29.56

20043 Notch Border Collie Amber Genest100 30.08

20049 Jet Border Collie Jeff Botelho100 31.61

20035 Gracie Labrador Retriever Ellen Zieske100 33.72

20025 Solo6 Border Collie Judy Ann Katzwinkel100 34.3

20012 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert100 37.26

20095 Peach Golden Retriever Al Lamphere100 38.11

20042 Verve Border Collie Catie Williams NQ 31.1

20015 Drew Australian Shepherd Ellen Halperin NQ 31.45

20099 Skye Labrador Retriever Pamela Demetrion NQ 34.35

20023 Scorch Border Collie Stephen McKay NQ 37.07

20048 Bristol Golden Retriever Anne Marie Hopkins NQ 38.42

20034 Una Australian Shepherd Terri Collins NQ 40.21

20016 Dragon English Springer Spaniel Sheila Jweid-Webber NQ 41.38

20013 Pit Golden Retriever Al Lamphere NQ 45.34

20032 Rhubarb Golden Retriever Henry Rines NQ 46.19



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

45

EESSC 9/4/2016

0

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Oksana SyrkinCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24005 Shambhu Standard Poodle Russell Thorpe100 34.9

24015 Lili Ann Australian Shepherd Thomas Gooding NQ NT

24026 Kaboom Border Collie Amber Genest NQ 29.91

24050 Goose Labrador Retriever Nicholas Carleton NQ 31.55

24021 Nike Border Collie Stefanie Rainer NQ 32.91

24024 Swirl Border Collie Catie Williams NQ 33.49

24020 Meeka Border Collie Ana Kahn NQ 34.58

24018 Artemis Collie Martha Ciaschini NQ 35.57

24025 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 37.36



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

53

EESSC 9/4/2016

0

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Oksana SyrkinCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4005 Becky Pembroke Welsh Corgi Marjorie Cottle NQ 42.52



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

50

EESSC 9/4/2016

0

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Oksana SyrkinCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12022 Loki Shetland Sheepdog Margaret Howes NQ 36.51

12036 Monty Shetland Sheepdog Judith Denberg NQ 62.7



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

45

EESSC 9/4/2016

0

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Oksana SyrkinCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16041 Tillie All American Julie Mahaney NQ 36.67



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

50

EESSC 9/4/2016

0

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Oksana SyrkinCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20055 Ganesha Standard Poodle Russell Thorpe100 33.94



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

EESSC 9/4/2016

110

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Oksana SyrkinCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12039 Boogie Boston Terrier Jerrilyn Walter90 36.39 3.0228



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

EESSC 9/4/2016

113

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Oksana SyrkinCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16070 Willow All American Carolyn Ewers100 33.8 3.3432



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

38

EESSC 9/4/2016

115

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Oksana SyrkinCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20083 Phelps Portuguese Water Dog Roberta Ragge100 36.45 3.1550

20109 Kona Australian Shepherd Gretchen Destremps NQ 43.77 2.6274



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

EESSC 9/4/2016

115

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Oksana SyrkinCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24030 Gucci Doberman Pinscher Denise DeBellis NQ 47.19 2.437



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

EESSC 9/4/2016

110

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Oksana SyrkinCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8029 Rosabella Scottish Terrier Marianne Melucci NQ NT

8031 Monte Chihuahua Harmony Fall NQ NT

8032 Suzie Papillon Ren LeBlanc NQ 67.04 1.6408



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

EESSC 9/4/2016

113

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Oksana SyrkinCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16068 Boulder Shetland Sheepdog Wendy Gregoire100 22.99 4.9152

16050 Barrack Cocker Spaniel Ginger MacFarlane90 41.5 2.7229



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

38

EESSC 9/4/2016

115

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Oksana SyrkinCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12029 Brie Golden Retriever Rebecca Elovic100 33.72 3.4104

20004 Jett Border Collie Harmony Fall NQ 25.97 4.4282

20086 Curry Labrador Retriever Deborah Watts NQ 40.41 2.8458



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

EESSC 9/4/2016

134

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Oksana SyrkinCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8039 Diesel Scottish Terrier Lisa Gomes NQ 61.22 2.1888



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

EESSC 9/4/2016

134

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Oksana SyrkinCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12033 Monet Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Cheryl Mandeville100 36.59 3.6622

12028 Trisha All American Ren LeBlanc NQ NT

12037 Travis All American Janice Pier NQ 36.33 3.6884

12032 Bella American Cocker Spaniel Alice Williams NQ 36.5 3.6712

12026 Kiki Shetland Sheepdog Diana H. Williamson NQ 42.14 3.1799

12027 Tori Rat Terrier Beth Marlow NQ 51.87 2.5834

12024 Daphne Boston Terrier Misty Peterson NQ 56.36 2.3776



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

EESSC 9/4/2016

136

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Oksana SyrkinCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16004 Flick Border Collie Sharon Pica95 29.85 4.5561

16045 Kora Australian Cattle Dog Scott Hinckley NQ 47.09 2.8881



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

EESSC 9/4/2016

138

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Oksana SyrkinCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20007 Matrix Border Collie Jeff Botelho100 21.4 6.4486

20087 Tommy English Springer Spaniel Karen Cartier98 40.69 3.3915

20107 Daisy Bearded Collie Katherine Dupee94 42.51 3.2463

20089 Bandie Vizsla Courtney Bruso NQ NT

20088 Fia Border Collie Christopher Holm NQ 22.1 6.2443

20075 Lulu Golden Retriever Rebecca Elovic NQ 33.4 4.1317

20072 Rosy Australian Shepherd Ellen Halperin NQ 44.3 3.1151

20077 Tuukka Finnish Lapphund Gail Collins NQ 50.8 2.7165

20108 Myles Brittany Kimberly Hatton NQ 51.92 2.6579

20096 MRAZ Border Collie Harmony Fall NQ 60.07 2.2973



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

EESSC 9/4/2016

138

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Oksana SyrkinCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24029 Fury Border Collie Lori Daigle-Santos NQ NT

24028 Kyra Gordon Setter Leslie Watkins NQ 67.84 2.0342



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

55

EESSC 9/4/2016

169

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Oksana SyrkinCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8025 Kendall-Jack Scottish Terrier Linda White100 46.49 3.6352



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

EESSC 9/4/2016

174

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Oksana SyrkinCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16057 Keep Border Collie Tom Thompson100 28.93 6.0145

16058 Pippa Border Collie Lynmarie Thompson100 30.22 5.7578

16002 Higgins Miniature Poodle Kathleen Joffe100 30.84 5.6420

16059 Kolt English Cocker Spaniel Lisa Antonucci100 39.73 4.3796

16005 Brooke Icelandic Sheepdog Loren Dribinsky NQ 42.69 4.0759

16052 Anthem Shetland Sheepdog Daniel Lombard NQ 44.62 3.8996

16001 Rocko Boston Terrier Misty Peterson NQ 76.4 2.2775



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

EESSC 9/4/2016

178

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Oksana SyrkinCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20001 Austyn-Rock Golden Retriever Emma Parsons100 34.44 5.1684

20031 Zuni Australian Shepherd Laurie Grace NQ 29.99 5.9353

20098 Sage Australian Shepherd Diane Marshall NQ 30.97 5.7475

20002 Bennie Border Collie Lynn Horrigan NQ 33.91 5.2492

20093 Tazer Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ 37.58 4.7366

20005 Scarlett Vizsla Lenore Giacalone NQ 39.66 4.4881

20106 Phantom Whippet Bonnie Henderson NQ 48.77 3.6498



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

EESSC 9/4/2016

178

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Oksana SyrkinCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24038 Kaiser All American Mary Fitzsimmons100 34.93 5.0959



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

55

EESSC 9/4/2016

169

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Oksana SyrkinCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8003 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire100 29.73 5.6845

8010 Pink Papillon Lori Daigle-Santos100 30.1 5.6146

8017 Rory Chihuahua Bridget Kennedy100 35.24 4.7957

8036 Rhinestone Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi100 36.53 4.6263

8018 Coal Poodle Paula Bettencourt100 41.44 4.0782

8019 Brooks All American Patti Evans100 43.44 3.8904

8004 Mason Scottish Terrier Linda White100 45.89 3.6827

8012 Bubbles Toy Poodle Betsey Kilmartin100 47.32 3.5714

8020 Chevy All American Joni Silva100 51.1 3.3072

8016 Taxi Papillon Deborah Hunt NQ NT

8006 King Arthur Shih Tzu Michael Shea-Zackin NQ NT

8007 Gwendoline Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Dunn-Carleton NQ 35.78 4.7233

8015 Rik Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire NQ 36.71 4.6037

8008 Sassy Scottish Terrier Gary Lazarus NQ 51.69 3.2695

8009 Kit Pembroke Welsh Corgi Janet Officer NQ 56.56 2.988

8005 L'il Livi Shih Tzu   Michael Shea-Zackin NQ 63.82 2.6481



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

52

EESSC 9/4/2016

169

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Oksana SyrkinCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12034 Blaze Shetland Sheepdog Deborah Roberts100 30.14 5.6072

12011 Pixel Shetland Sheepdog Karen Witting100 32.11 5.2632

12001 Tribbles All American Janice Gregory100 44.04 3.8374

12005 Riley Shetland Sheepdog Suzanne Walsh NQ 32.15 5.2566

12010 Maven Shetland Sheepdog Diane Gregoire NQ 35.4 4.7740

12012 Potion Papillon Deborah Hunt NQ 36.44 4.6378

12008 Ella Shetland Sheepdog Loisann Huntley NQ 46.51 3.6336

12007 Bentley Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Alison Valencia NQ 47.21 3.5798

12009 Quincy Beagle Susan Sonia NQ 51.91 3.2556

12003 Mia Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Alison Valencia NQ 58.79 2.8746



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

EESSC 9/4/2016

174

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Oksana SyrkinCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16018 Boss Shetland Sheepdog John Nys100 26.46 6.576

16023 Scarie Border Collie Terri Arnold100 27.4 6.3504

16020 Hook Shetland Sheepdog Diane Gregoire100 29.74 5.8507

16014 Spark Shetland Sheepdog Katherine Ostiguy100 29.76 5.8468

16015 Guy English Cocker Spaniel Fred Brazeil100 31.28 5.5627

16064 Maya Field Spaniel Marie Gedney100 31.63 5.5011

16010 Squeegee Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Sue Barnett100 32.9 5.2888

16016 Patrick Shetland Sheepdog Loisann Huntley100 34.59 5.0304

16061 Riley Miniature American 
Shepherd

Jennifer Souza-
Gunnison

100 35.43 4.9111

16060 Dexter Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill100 35.7 4.8739

16011 Rafe Rat Terrier Lynn Mancino100 38.2 4.555

16021 Cody Cocker Spaniel Lauren Kanter100 38.38 4.5336

16063 Izzy Shetland Sheepdog Darlene Branchaud100 39.74 4.3785

16027 Scout Icelandic Sheepdog Loren Dribinsky100 40.43 4.3037

16024 Bingo American Water Spaniel Lori Daigle NQ NT

16025 Violet American Water Spaniel Howie Carr NQ NT

16026 Ali Border Collie Sharon Pica NQ 27.89 6.2388

16008 Schatzi Australian Shepherd Victoria Greymont NQ 29.69 5.8606

16009 Elvis Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ 30.94 5.6238

16017 Keeva Australian Shepherd Terri Collins NQ 33.37 5.2143

16013 Syn Miniature American 
Shepherd

Morgan LaBelle NQ 34.14 5.0967

16003 Jake Cocker Spaniel Ellen Dana NQ 40.68 4.2773

16062 Levi Shetland Sheepdog Darlene Branchaud NQ 41.56 4.1867
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EESSC 9/4/2016
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Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Oksana SyrkinCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16030 Buzz Miniature Poodle Patricia Wardwell NQ 42.2 4.1232

16007 Kermit Miniature Poodle Charlotte Mitchell NQ 50.92 3.4171



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -
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Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Oksana SyrkinCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20042 Verve Border Collie Catie Williams100 26.71 6.6642

20040 Freedom Border Collie Terri Arnold100 27.61 6.4469

20015 Drew Australian Shepherd Ellen Halperin100 27.75 6.4144

20049 Jet Border Collie Jeff Botelho100 29.6 6.0135

20026 Cheater Golden Retriever Jane Bronson100 30.04 5.9254

20011 Pique Whippet Bonnie Henderson100 30.8 5.7792

20008 Torri B Golden Retriever Donna Benoit100 31.24 5.6978

20099 Skye Labrador Retriever Pamela Demetrion100 32.18 5.5314

20010 Chara Samoyed Linda Everly100 32.76 5.4335

20028 Riley Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Zaccaro100 33.72 5.2788

20039 Nigel Border Collie Athleen Zimmermann100 33.76 5.2725

20018 Wylie Golden Retriever Joyce Dibona100 35.74 4.9804

20036 Kindle Airedale Terrier Susan M LeVasseur100 36.63 4.8594

20012 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert100 36.87 4.8278

20034 Una Australian Shepherd Terri Collins100 36.98 4.8134

20118 Kindle Australian Cattle Dog Louise Hinckley100 37.12 4.7953

20016 Dragon English Springer Spaniel Sheila Jweid-Webber100 37.72 4.719

20009 Corey Airedale Terrier Susan M LeVasseur100 40.44 4.4016

20020 Ibex German Shepherd Dog Leanne Ksiazek100 42.85 4.1540

20014 Cam Golden Retriever Holly Manis100 44.23 4.0244

20038 Brodie Australian Shepherd Diana H. Williamson100 45.28 3.9311

20013 Pit Golden Retriever Al Lamphere NQ NT

20043 Notch Border Collie Amber Genest NQ 28.08 6.3390

20022 Timer Labrador Retriever Jan  Johnson NQ 29.35 6.0647
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Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
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20019 Brite'n Golden Retriever Donna Benoit NQ 29.53 6.0278

20025 Solo6 Border Collie Judy Ann Katzwinkel NQ 30.58 5.8208

20100 Gus Miniature American 
Shepherd

Beth Fatse NQ 31.5 5.6508

20023 Scorch Border Collie Stephen McKay NQ 31.52 5.6472

20035 Gracie Labrador Retriever Ellen Zieske NQ 31.55 5.6418

20101 Bailey Labrador Retriever Marie Gedney NQ 32.06 5.5521

20021 Keegan Australian Shepherd Carolyn Kaufman NQ 34.11 5.2184

20032 Rhubarb Golden Retriever Henry Rines NQ 39.79 4.4735

20048 Bristol Golden Retriever Anne Marie Hopkins NQ 43.35 4.1061

20041 Simon Welsh Springer Spaniel Elizabeth Worthington NQ 49.29 3.6113
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Judge - Oksana SyrkinCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24024 Swirl Border Collie Catie Williams100 27.27 6.5273

24021 Nike Border Collie Stefanie Rainer100 27.41 6.494

24026 Kaboom Border Collie Amber Genest100 27.76 6.4121

24016 Rooney Golden Retriever Paula Orcutt100 30.71 5.7962

24005 Shambhu Standard Poodle Russell Thorpe100 30.81 5.7773

24023 Ryan Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly100 32.1 5.5452

24013 Tucker Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy100 32.54 5.4702

24004 Ghillie Whippet Bonnie Henderson100 33.5 5.3134

24014 Buzz Golden Retriever Susan Usher100 34.02 5.2322

24009 Zorro Collie Mary Valentine100 35.26 5.0482

24036 Zeke All American Alice Smith100 38.56 4.6162

24006 Bullet Standard Poodle Candyce Paparo100 47.32 3.7616

24033 Splash! Collie Carol Lariviere NQ NT

24020 Meeka Border Collie Ana Kahn NQ 29.54 6.0257

24050 Goose Labrador Retriever Nicholas Carleton NQ 29.59 6.0155

24022 Brie Belgian Tervuren Marsha Kruse NQ 30.95 5.7512

24012 Divot Belgian Malinois Sandra Dusenbery NQ 31.06 5.7308

24015 Lili Ann Australian Shepherd Thomas Gooding NQ 33.9 5.2507

24010 Jack Doberman Pinscher Paul Grady NQ 34.67 5.1341

24001 Diesel Collie Joanne Marie Jesse NQ 39.39 4.5189

24018 Artemis Collie Martha Ciaschini NQ 39.59 4.4961

24025 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 41.26 4.3141

24034 Cloudy Collie Carol Lariviere NQ 41.82 4.2563

24007 Opie Golden Retriever Mary Alice McGee NQ 42.84 4.155

24035 Valur Saluki Christine Klein NQ 51.85 3.433



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

EESSC 9/4/2016

178

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
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24037 Dolly Gordon Setter Liz Wilshere NQ 57.35 3.1037
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YPS

16051 Loki Bull Terrier Steven Silvia NQ NT

16069 Cody Border Collie Carolyn Ewers NQ NT
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Judge - Oksana SyrkinCourse Yards:
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4009 Windsor Wirehaired Dachshund Laurel Donelson NQ NT
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16048 Bella Golden Retriever Maureen Dabrowski100 42.99 3.2100
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20078 Zurri Bernese Mountain Dog Cheryl Brickach NQ 33.02 4.1793
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12038 Journey Shetland Sheepdog Wendy Gregoire100 35.67 4.8780

12014 Bella Australian Cattle Dog Kelly McNiff100 37.99 4.5802
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16036 Brooke Golden Retriever Anne Marie Hopkins100 42.29 4.2090
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20104 Yasha German Shepherd Dog Shay Hunt100 42.72 4.1667

20080 Sunshine Belgian Tervuren Sharon Ware NQ 40.83 4.3595
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Judge - Oksana SyrkinCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4005 Becky Pembroke Welsh Corgi Marjorie Cottle100 35.21 4.7998

4002 Benjamin Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Dunn-Carleton100 37.97 4.4509

4015 Comet Coton de Tulear Elaine Baird100 39.02 4.3311

4006 Cali Scottish Terrier Meg Hagerty100 41.42 4.0802

4012 Romeo Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi100 42.49 3.9774

4003 Hilary Yorkshire Terrier Susan Poirier100 47.04 3.5927

4011 Rheno Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi100 47.69 3.5437

4008 Jesse Scottish Terrier Marianne Melucci100 48.48 3.486

4010 Rowen Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Judith Chaples Burke100 52.77 3.2026

4013 Lexy Scottish Terrier Lisa Gomes100 59.87 2.8228

4007 Double Toy Poodle Betsey Kilmartin NQ 52.51 3.2184

4004 Honey Scottish Terrier Tamara Lazarus NQ 57.21 2.9540



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

57

EESSC 9/4/2016

169

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
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8035 Derby Shetland Sheepdog Stephen McKay100 36.47 4.6339

8037 Renegade Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi100 37.49 4.5079

8024 Daisy Shetland Sheepdog Karen Witting100 37.59 4.4959

8038 Dora-Bean Cardigan Welsh Corgi Kristen Jansen100 43.99 3.8418
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Judge - Oksana SyrkinCourse Yards:
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12022 Loki Shetland Sheepdog Margaret Howes100 30.91 5.6292

12035 Belle Shetland Sheepdog Deborah Roberts100 32.88 5.292

12020 Strata Shetland Sheepdog Katherine Ostiguy100 33.45 5.2018

12060 Pi Miniature Poodle Christie McNamara100 38.73 4.4926

12016 Beau English Cocker Spaniel Fred Brazeil100 43.67 3.9844

12023 Max All American Cheryl Brown100 48.42 3.5936

12031 Campbell Shetland Sheepdog Suzanne Walsh NQ 35.37 4.9194

12036 Monty Shetland Sheepdog Judith Denberg NQ 54.56 3.1891
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16041 Tillie All American Julie Mahaney100 33.21 5.3598

16080 Winona Golden Retriever Christie McNamara100 36.08 4.9335

16067 Crash English Springer Spaniel Jennifer Bednar100 40.35 4.4114

16042 Chime Rottweiler Paula Miloglav100 44.53 3.9973

16040 Myles Portuguese Water Dog Kathy Lesinski NQ 29.83 5.9671

16066 Onee Australian Shepherd Diane Marshall NQ 37.52 4.7441

16037 Ella Samoyed Linda Everly NQ 52.44 3.3944
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20061 Corey Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy100 30.06 5.9215

20056 Bling German Shepherd Dog Susan Ewart100 33.7 5.2819

20068 Darry Collie Athleen Zimmermann100 40.46 4.3994

20059 Rory Irish Setter Martin Haspel100 41.1 4.3309

20064 Chance Collie Joanne   Jesse100 42.76 4.1628

20065 Jack Daniel Boxer Nina Daniel100 44.5 4

20058 Decky Irish Setter Linda Haspel100 50.62 3.5164

20069 Grady Labrador Retriever Bridget Kennedy NQ NT

20055 Ganesha Standard Poodle Russell Thorpe NQ 31.58 5.6365

20103 Ransom Belgian Tervuren Dana Tucker NQ 35.8 4.9721

20060 Brooklyn Collie Mary Valentine NQ 36.49 4.8780

20105 Finn Labrador Retriever Jeanne Sheridan NQ 51.99 3.4237

20067 Wilson Bernese Mountain Dog Susan Sonia NQ 57.09 3.1179


